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Irasburg IM DECK (46) 

CPM Narrative 
(6/13/16-7/08/16) 

 
 

During the next 4 week period of the Irasburg IM DECK (46) project crews will focus on 
completing hanger and forming material installation, completing all bulkhead and deck 
forming for initial pours, installing rebar and all associated hardware, installation of 
screed and associated components, pouring sequence 1, 2 & 3 of Phase I bridge deck as 
well as making repairs and associated pours in Span 1.  
 
Crew size will most likely be 6 to 12 people for the above activities with surges to the 
larger crew size during concrete pour activities. Hours will generally be Monday through 
Friday 6:00AM to 6:00PM though Saturday work is a possibility within this narrative 
time frame.  
 
 
 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 Irasburg IM DECK(46) 153.6
days

Fri 4/1/16 Mon
11/7/16

2 Bid Date 0 days Fri 4/1/16 Fri 4/1/16

3 Project Award 0 days Fri 4/8/16 Fri 4/8/16

4 Executed Contract 0 days Mon 4/18/16 Mon 4/18/16

5 Kick Off Phone Conference 0 days Wed 4/20/16 Wed 4/20/16

6 Pre‐Construction Meeting 0 days Mon 4/25/16 Mon 4/25/16

7 Submittals 31 days Thu 4/21/16 Mon 6/6/16

26 Traffic Control 129.2
days

Tue 4/26/16 Thu
10/27/16

27 Layout Signs and Line 1 day Tue 4/26/16 Tue 4/26/16 28,45

28 Dig Safe Permanent Signs 3 edays Tue 4/26/16 Fri 4/29/16 27 29

29 Install Permanent Signs 2 days Mon 5/2/16 Tue 5/3/1628 32

30 Install Access Road 2 days Fri 5/6/16 Mon 5/9/16 9 48

31 Phase 1 69.3 days Thu 5/5/16 Fri 8/12/16

32 Install Phase 1 Temp Line Striping 1 day Thu 5/5/16 Thu 5/5/16 11,29 33SS

33 Install Phase 1 Barrier & Barrels 1 day Thu 5/5/16 Thu 5/5/16 32SS,13 34SS+1 hr,50

34 Install Phase 1 Barrier Bracing 1 day Thu 5/5/16 Fri 5/6/16 33SS+1 hr 46

35 Install Phase 2 Barrier 1 day Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/11/16 122 36SS+1 hr,54

36 Install Phase 2 Barrier Bracing 1 day Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/11/16 35SS+1 hr 37,39,40

37 Remove Phase 1 Barrier 1 day Thu 8/11/16 Fri 8/12/16 36 56

38 Phase 2 53.9 days Thu 8/11/16 Thu
10/27/16

39 Cross Over Traffic 1 day Thu 8/11/16 Fri 8/12/16 36 58

40 Remove/Install Temp Line Striping 1 day Thu 8/11/16 Fri 8/12/16 36 54

41 Remove Phase 2 Line Striping 0.5 days Wed
10/26/16

Wed
10/26/16

123 126

42 Remove Phase 2 Barrier 1 day Wed
10/26/16

Thu
10/27/16

123 125

43 Bridge Deck Demolition 105.8
days

Wed
4/27/16

Mon
9/26/16

44 Phase 1 44 days Wed
4/27/16

Tue 6/28/16

45 Install Shielding 6 days Wed 4/27/16 Wed 5/4/1627 46

46 Remove Pavement/Membrane 2 days Fri 5/6/16 Tue 5/10/1645,34 47

47 Survey Existing Deck Elevations 0.25 days Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/10/1646 48

48 Remove Bridge Deck 10 days Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/24/1647,30 49,62,124

49 Survey Girder Elevations 0.25 days Tue 5/24/16 Tue 5/24/1648 64

50 Remove Wingwall Caps 2 days Fri 5/6/16 Mon 5/9/16 33 116

51 Remove Shielding 2 days Mon 6/27/16 Tue 6/28/1663 53

52 Phase 2 61.8 days Wed
6/29/16

Mon
9/26/16

53 Install Shielding 5 days Wed 6/29/16 Wed 7/6/1651 56

54 Remove Pavement/Membrane 2 days Fri 8/12/16 Tue 8/16/1635,40 55

55 Survey Existing Deck Elevations 0.5 days Tue 8/16/16 Tue 8/16/1654 56

56 Remove Bridge Deck 8 days Tue 8/16/16 Fri 8/26/16 55,53,37 57,80,124

57 Survey Girder Elevations 0.5 days Fri 8/26/16 Mon 8/29/16 56 82

58 Remove Wingwall Caps 2 days Fri 8/12/16 Tue 8/16/1639 117

59 Remove Shielding 3 days Wed 9/21/16 Mon 9/26/16 81 96,103

60 Form and Pour Deck 109.6
days

Tue 5/31/16 Wed
11/2/16

61 Phase 1 41.6 days Tue 5/31/16 Thu 7/28/16

62 Install Overhang Brackets 10 days Tue 5/31/16Mon 6/13/16 48,17 63

63 Install Forming Lumber 9 days Tue 6/14/16 Fri 6/24/16 62 64,51

64 Install Rebar 2.5 days Mon 6/27/16 Wed 6/29/1663,19,49 66,111

65 Pour Deck 15.1 days Wed
6/29/16

Thu 7/21/16

66 Prep Sequence 1  1 day Wed 6/29/16 Thu 6/30/16 21,23,64 67

67 Pour Sequence 1 8 hrs Thu 6/30/16 Fri 7/1/16 66 68,70,69

68 Sequence 1 Cure 10 edays Fri 7/1/16 Mon 7/11/16 67 78

69 Span 1 Removal of concrete 2 days Fri 7/1/16 Wed 7/6/1667

70 Prep Sequence 2 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Fri 7/1/16 Mon 7/4/16 67 71
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

71 Pour Sequence 2 8 hrs Tue 7/5/16 Tue 7/5/1670 72,73

72 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Tue 7/5/16 Fri 7/15/16 71 78

73 Prep Sequence 3 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Tue 7/5/16 Fri 7/8/16 71 74,76

74 Pour Sequence 3 8 hrs Fri 7/8/16 Mon 7/11/16 73 75

75 Sequence 3 Cure 10 edays Mon 7/11/16 Thu 7/21/16 74 78,119

76 Span 1 Pour 4 hrs Fri 7/8/16 Mon 7/11/16 73 77

77 Span 1 Cure 7 edays Mon 7/11/16 Mon 7/18/16 76 106

78 Strip Deck Forms 5 days Thu 7/21/16 Thu 7/28/16 68,72,75 80

79 Phase 2 43.4 days Fri 8/26/16 Fri 10/28/16

80 Install Overhang Brackets 10 days Fri 8/26/16 Mon 9/12/16 78,56 81

81 Install Forming Lumber 7 days Mon 9/12/16 Wed 9/21/1680 82,59

82 Install Rebar 6 days Wed 9/21/16 Thu 9/29/16 81,57 84

83 Pour Deck 15.4 days Thu 9/29/16 Fri 10/21/16

84 Prep Sequence 1  1 day Thu 9/29/16 Fri 9/30/16 82 85

85 Pour Sequence 1 8 hrs Fri 9/30/16 Mon 10/3/16 84 88,86,87

86 Sequence 1 Cure 10 edays Mon 10/3/16 Thu
10/13/16

85 96,98

87 Span 1 Removal of concrete 2 days Mon 10/3/16 Wed 10/5/1685

88 Prep Sequence 2 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Mon 10/3/16 Thu 10/6/16 85 89

89 Pour Sequence 2 8 hrs Thu 10/6/16 Fri 10/7/16 88 90,91

90 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Fri 10/7/16 Mon
10/17/16

89 96

91 Prep Sequence 3 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Fri 10/7/16 Mon
10/10/16

89 92,94

92 Pour Sequence 3 8 hrs Mon
10/10/16

Tue 10/11/1691 93

93 Sequence 3 Cure 10 edays Tue 10/11/16 Fri 10/21/16 92 96,120

94 Span 1 Pour 4 hrs Mon
10/10/16

Mon
10/10/16

91 95

95 Span 1 Cure 7 edays Mon
10/10/16

Mon
10/17/16

94

96 Strip Deck Forms 5 days Fri 10/21/16 Fri 10/28/16 86,90,93,59 128

97 Phase 3 14 days Thu
10/13/16

Wed
11/2/16

98 Install Rebar 2 days Thu
10/13/16

Mon
10/17/16

86 103,100

99 Pour Deck 10 days Mon
10/17/16

Mon
10/31/16

100 CJ Wait Time 3 edays Mon
10/17/16

Thu
10/20/16

98 101

101 Pour Sequence 2 & 3 1 day Thu
10/20/16

Fri 10/21/16 100 102

102 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Fri 10/21/16 Mon
10/31/16

101 103

103 Strip Deck Forms 2 days Mon
10/31/16

Wed 11/2/16102,59,98 127,128

104 Form and Pour Curb 21.7 days Wed
6/29/16

Mon 8/1/16

105 Phase 1 10 days Mon
7/18/16

Mon 8/1/16

106 Place Forms 3 days Mon 7/18/16 Thu 7/21/16 77 107SS+1 day

107 Set Anchor Bolts 2 days Tue 7/19/16 Thu 7/21/16 106SS+1 day 108

108 Pour Curb 2 days Thu 7/21/16 Mon 7/25/16 107 109

109 Curb Cure 7 edays Mon 7/25/16 Mon 8/1/16 108 116

110 Phase 2 10 days Wed
6/29/16

Thu 7/14/16

111 Place Forms 3 days Wed 6/29/16 Tue 7/5/1664 112SS+1 day

112 Set Anchor Bolts 2 days Thu 6/30/16 Tue 7/5/16111SS+1 day 113

113 Pour Curb 2 days Tue 7/5/16 Thu 7/7/16 112 114

114 Curb Cure 7 edays Thu 7/7/16 Thu 7/14/16 113 117

115 Bridge Rail 15.1 days Mon 8/1/16 Mon
8/22/16

116 Phase 1 Rail 4 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/5/16 50,109,25 119

117 Phase 2 Rail 4 days Tue 8/16/16Mon 8/22/16 58,114 120

118 Membrane 56 days Fri 8/5/16 Tue
10/25/16

119 Phase 1 Membrane 2 days Fri 8/5/16 Tue 8/9/1675,116 122

120 Phase 2 & 3 Membrane 2 days Fri 10/21/16 Tue 10/25/1693,117 123

121 Paving 55 days Tue 8/9/16 Wed
10/26/16

122 Phase 1 Paving 1 day Tue 8/9/16 Wed 8/10/16119 35
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

123 Phase 2 & 3 Paving 1 day Tue 10/25/16 Wed
10/26/16

120 41,42

124 Compression Seal Replacement Abutment 4 1 day Fri 8/26/16 Mon 8/29/16 48,56

125 Asphaltic Plug Joints 1 day Thu
10/27/16

Fri 10/28/16 42 126

126 Line Striping 0.5 days Fri 10/28/16 Fri 10/28/16 125,41 128

127 Clean Up and Demobilization 3 days Wed 11/2/16 Mon 11/7/16 103 128

128 Completion Date 0 days Mon 11/7/16 Mon 11/7/16 127,103,96,126
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